2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 2.7-1
Corrosion-resistant cylinders
�Resistant to corrosion
caused by harsh
ambient conditions
�Easy to clean design
�Wide choice of variants
�Comprehensive range of

50 32 45 57 55.8 M45x1.5 38 12.6 59 60 52.4 G�
63 32 45 70 67 M45x1.5 38 15.5 70 60 65.4 G�
∅
[mm]
KK KW MM
∅
f8
L2 RT PL VD WF ZJ �1 �2
32 M10x1.25 8 12 85.7 M8x1 9 2 38.2 123.9 10 27
40 M12x1.25 10 16 100 M10x1 12 3 45.2 145.2 13 36
50 M16x1.5 10 20 107.6 M12x1.5 12 3 50.2 157.8 17 46
63 M16x1.5 10 20 107.8 M14x1.5 13 3 50.2 168 17 55
Ordering data
Piston∅ Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
12 1 … 200 160 980 CRDG-12-…-P-A
16 160 981 CRDG-16-…-P-A
20 1 … 320 160 982 CRDG-20-…-P-A
25 1 … 500 160 983 CRDG-25-…-P-A
32
5
160 984 CRDG-32-…-P-A
40 160 985 CRDG-40-…-P-A
50 160 986 CRDG-50-…-P-A
63 160 987 CRDG-63-…-P-A
C
yl
in
d

50 32 45 57 55.8 M45x1.5 38 12.6 59 60 52.4 G�
63 32 45 70 67 M45x1.5 38 15.5 70 60 65.4 G�
∅
[mm]
KK KW MM
∅
f8
L2 RT PL VA VD WF ZJ �1
32 M10x1.25 8 12 96 M8x1 9 14 2 38.2 134 10
40 M12x1.25 10 16 113 M10x1 12 16 3 45.2 158 13
50 M16x1.5 10 20 120 M12x1.5 12 18 3 50.2 170 17
63 M16x1.5 10 20 124 M14x1.5 13 18 3 50.2 174 17
Ordering data
Piston∅ Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
32 1 … 500 160 676 CRDSW-32-…-P-A
40
5
160 677 CRDSW-40-…-P-A
50 160 678 CRDSW-50-…-P-A
63 160 679 CRDSW-63-…-P-AC
yl
in
d
er

t
cy
li
n
d
er
s
2.7
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 2.7-23
Round cylinders CRHD, corrosion-resistant
Technical data
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
MQ – Bearing cap with male thread
32 10 … 500 195 507 CRHD-32-…-PPV-A-MQ
40
5
195 508 CRHD-40-…-PPV-A-MQ
50 195 509 CRHD-50-…-PPV-A-MQ
63 195 510 CRHD-63-…-PPV-A-MQ
80 195 511 CRHD-80-…-PPV-A-MQ
100 195 512 CRHD-100-…-PPV-A-MQ
S6 – Heat resistant up to 150 °C
32 10 … 500 195 543 CRHD-32-…-PPV-A-MQ-S6
40
5

t
cy
li
n
d
er
s
2.7
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 2.7-29
Standard cylinders CRDSNU to ISO 6432, corrosion-resistant
Technical data
Ordering data
Variant Piston∅ Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
Basic version
12 10 … 200 160 880 CRDSNU-12-…-P-A
16 10 … 200 160 881 CRDSNU-16-…-P-A
20 10 … 320 160 882 CRDSNU-20-…-P-A
25 10 … 500 160 883 CRDSNU-25-…-P-A
S2 – Through piston rod
12 10 … 200 185 289 CRDSNU-12-…-P-A-S2
16 10 … 200 185 290 CRDSNU-16-…-P-A-S2
20 10 … 320 185 291 CRDSNU-20-…-P-A-S2

t
cy
li
n
d
er
s
2.7
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 2.7-37
Standard cylinders CRDNG to ISO 6431 and VDMA 24 562, corrosion-resistant
Technical data
Ordering data
Variant Piston∅ Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
CRDNG
32 10 … 2000 160 884 CRDNG-32-…-PPV-A
40 10 … 2000 160 885 CRDNG-40-…-PPV-A
50 10 … 2000 160 886 CRDNG-50-…-PPV-A
63 10 … 2000 160 887 CRDNG-63-…-PPV-A
80 10 … 2000 160 888 CRDNG-80-…-PPV-A
100 10 … 2000 160 889 CRDNG-100-…-PPV-A
125 10 … 2000 185 280 CRDNG-125-…-PPV-A
S6 – Heat resistant up to 150 °C
32 10 … 2000 185 293 CRDNG-32-…-PPV-A-S6
40 10 … 2000 185 294 CRDNG-40-…-PPV-A-S6
50 10 … 2000 185 295 CRDNG-50-…-PPV-A-S6
63 10 … 2000 185 296 CRDNG-63-…-PPV-A-S6
80 10 … 2000 185 297 CRDNG-80-…-PPV-A-S6
100 10 … 2000 185 298 CRDNG-100-…-PPV-A-S6
125 10 … 2000 185 299 CRDNG-125-…-PPV-A-S6
S2 – Through piston rod
32 10 … 2000 185 282 CRDNG-32-…-PPV-A-S2
40 10 … 2000 185 283 CRDNG-40-…-PPV-A-S2
50 10 … 2000 185 284 CRDNG-50-…-PPV-A-S2
63 10 … 2000 185 285 CRDNG-63-…-PPV-A-S2
80 10 … 2000 185 286 CRDNG-80-…-PPV-A-S2
100 10 … 2000 185 287 CRDNG-100-…-PPV-A-S2
125 10 … 2000 185 288 CRDNG-125-…-PPV-A-S2
CRDNGS
32 10 … 2000 160 890 CRDNGS-32-…-PPV-A
40 10 … 2000 160 891 CRDNGS-40-…-PPV-A
50 10 … 2000 160 892 CRDNGS-50-…-PPV-A
63 10 … 2000 160 893 CRDNGS-63-…-PPV-A
80 10 … 2000 160 894 CRDNGS-80-…-PPV-A
100 10 … 2000 160 895 CRDNGS-100-…-PPV-A
125 10 … 2000 185 281 CRDNGS-125-…-PPV-A
S6 – Heat resistant up to 150 °C
32 10 … 2000 185 300 CRDNGS-32-…-PPV-A-S6
40 10 … 2000 185 301 CRDNGS-40-…-PPV-A-S6
50 10 … 2000 185 302 CRDNGS-50-…-PPV-A-S6
63 10 … 2000 185 303 CRDNGS-63-…-PPV-A-S6
80 10 … 2000 185 304 CRDNGS-80-…-PPV-A-S6
100 10 … 2000 185 305 CRDNGS-100-…-PPV-A-S6
125 10 … 2000 185 306 CRDNGS-125-…-PPV-A-S6
Ordering data – Wearing parts kits
Piston∅
[mm]
Part No. Type Piston∅
[mm]
Part No. Type
32 125 713 CRDNG/S-32-…-PPV-A1) 63 125 716 CRDNG/S-63-…-PPV-A1)
40 125 714 CRDNG/S-40-…-PPV-A1) 80 125 717 CRDNG/S-80-…-PPV-A1)
50 125 715 CRDNG/S-50-…-PPV-A1) 100 125 718 CRDNG/S-100-…-PPV-A1)
1) Assembly grease included in scope of delivery.
C
yl
in

Accessories for corrosion-resistant cylinders
Technical data
Foot mounting CRHBN
Scope of delivery:
CRHBN-… x1: 1 foot
CRHBN-… x2: 2 feet, 1 nut
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
CRHBN-… x2
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU R1 TR US XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
12 5.5 20 6 2.5 12.5 13 32 42 32 4 40 161 866 CRHBN-12/16x1
16 5.5 20 6 2.5 12.5 13 32 42 32 4 97 162 999 CRHBN-12/16x2
20 6.6 25 8 3 15 20 40 54 36 4 55 161 867 CRHBN-20/25x1
25 6.6 25 8 3 15 20 40 54 40 4 100 162 998 CRHBN-20/25x2
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Foot mounting CRH
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU H1 SA TF TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 28 7 4 14 14 124 28 52 66 148 48 4 237 162 951 CRH-32
40 9 33 10 5 20 18 153 30 60 80 178 60 4 341 162 952 CRH-40
50 9 40 10 6 20 20 160 40 70 90 190 64 4 559 162 953 CRH-50
63 9 45 10 6 20 20 164 50 76 96 195 64 4 680 162 954 CRH-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
C
yl

s
2.8
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 2.8-2
Accessories for corrosion-resistant cylinders
Technical data
Foot mounting CRHNC
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 144.7 45.7 4 135 176 937 CRHNC-32
40 10 36 9 4 28 160.8 36 54 163.6 53.8 4 180 176 938 CRHNC-40
50 10 45 9.5 5 31 167.9 45 64 175 63.1 4 325 176 939 CRHNC-50
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 184.9 50 75 191.5 64.6 4 405 176 940 CRHNC-63
80 12 63 15 6 41 209.9 63 93 215.5 81.6 4 820 176 941 CRHNC-80
100 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 220.1 75 110 229.6 85.5 4 1,000 176 942 CRHNC-100
125 16.5 90 22 8 45 250 90 131 270 102 4 1,840 176 943 CRHNC-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
C
yl

er
s
2.8
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 2.8-3
Accessories for corrosion-resistant cylinders
Technical data
Flange mounting CRFBN
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ FB
∅
MF TF UF UR W CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
12, 16 5.5 4 40 53 30 18 4 25 161 864 CRFBN-12/16
20, 25 6.6 5 50 66 40 19 4 45 161 865 CRFBN-20/25
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Flange mounting CRFV
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU H1 TF TR US XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 28 7 4 14 14 28 52 66 48 4 102 161 858 CRFV-32
40 9 33 10 5 19 18 30 60 80 60 4 190 161 859 CRFV-40
50 9 40 10 6 19 20 40 70 90 64 4 290 161 860 CRFV-50
63 9 45 10 6 19 20 50 76 96 64 4 365 161 861 CRFV-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
C
yl

er
s
2.8
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 2.8-4
Accessories for corrosion-resistant cylinders
Technical data
Flange mounting CRFNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 4 240 161 846 CRFNG-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 20 4 300 161 847 CRFNG-40
50 65 9 12 45 90 110 25 4 550 161 848 CRFNG-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 25 4 710 161 849 CRFNG-63
80 93 12 16 63 126 150 30 4 1,680 161 850 CRFNG-80
100 110 14 16 75 150 175 35 4 2,450 161 851 CRFNG-100
125 132 16 20 90 180 210 45 4 3,660 185 363 CRFNG-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
C
yl

2.8
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 2.8-5
Accessories for corrosion-resistant cylinders
Technical data
Trunnion flange CRZNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ C2 C3 TD
∅
e9
TK TL TM UW XH XL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 50 18 128 4 150 161 852 CRZNG-32
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 55 20 145 4 260 161 853 CRZNG-40
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 65 25 155 4 430 161 854 CRZNG-50
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 25 170 4 640 161 855 CRZNG-63
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 100 32 188 4 1,300 161 856 CRZNG-80
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 120 32 208 4 2,400 161 857 CRZNG-100
125 192 217 25 50 25 160 150 40 250 4 3,600 185 362 CRZNG-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Trunnion support CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 200 161 874 CRLNZG-32
40, 50 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 330 161 875 CRLNZG-40/50
63, 80 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 440 161 876 CRLNZG-63/80
100/125 25 25 50 16 24.5 14 28.5 50 75 4 740 161 877 CRLNZG-100/125
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
C
yl

er
s
2.8
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 2.8-6
Accessories for corrosion-resistant cylinders
Technical data
Clevis foot CRLBN
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CM EK
∅
FL GL HB LE MR RG UX CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
12, 16 12.1 6 27 +0.3/–0.2 13 5.5 24 7 15 25 4 55 161 862 CRLBN-12/16
20, 25 16.1 8 30 +0.4/–0.2 16 6.6 26 10 20 32 4 62 161 863 CRLBN-20/25
32 16.1 10 35 +0.4/–0.2 18.5 6.6 31 11 24 35 4 107 195 866 CRLBN-32
40 18.1 12 40 +0.4/–0.2 24.5 9 35 13 30 45 4 184 195 867 CRLBN-40
50, 63 21.1 16 45 +0.5/–0.2 28 9 39 14 34 50 4 289 195 868 CRLBN-50/63
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Clevis foot mounting CRLNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ BR BT CK
∅
EB
∅
EM GL HB
∅
OF PH RA TE UL UR CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 H13 –0.4 H13 [g]
32 10 8 10 – 25.8 21 6.6 – 32 18 38 51 31 4 120 161 840 CRLNG-32
40 11 10 12 – 27.8 24 6.6 – 36 22 41 54 35 4 160 161 841 CRLNG-40
50 12 12 12 – 31.8 33 9 – 45 30 50 65 45 4 280 161 842 CRLNG-50
63 15 12 16 15 39.8 37 9 10.8 50 35 52 67 50 4 375 161 843 CRLNG-63
80 15 14 16 18 49.8 47 11 12.7 63 40 66 86 60 4 580 161 844 CRLNG-80
100 19 15 20 18 59.8 55 11 13.7 71 50 76 96 70 4 935 161 845 CRLNG-100
125 22 20 25 20 69.8 70 14 18.6 90 60 94 124 90 4 2,530 176 951 CRLNG-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
C
yl

Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CK
∅
CM D1
∅
D2 FL GL H1 HB
∅
L3 L4 LE
[mm] H8/f7
32 10 38.1 15 M8x1 35 20 4 7 14.5 6.5 31
40 12 46.1 20 M10x1 40 27 5 9 18.5 9 36
50 14 57.1 23 M12x1.5 45 30 6 9 23 12 39
63 16 70.4 23 M14x1.5 50 34 6 9 29 16 44
For∅ MR RF RG UK UX �1 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 12 20 24 50.1 40 5 4 130 162 955 CRSBS-32
40 13 28 30 60.1 50 6 4 200 162 956 CRSBS-40
50 14 36 34 74.1 54 6 4 310 162 957 CRSBS-50
63 15 42 35 88.1 65 8 4 440 162 958 CRSBS-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Pivot bolt CRGBS
For swivel mounting
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ D1 L1 L2 TD
∅
�1 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] f8 [g]
32 M8x1 14.5 6.5 ±0.1 10 5 4 10 163 132 CRGBS-32
40 M10x1 18.5 9 ±0.1 12 6 4 20 163 133 CRGBS-40
50 M12x1.5 23 12 ±0.2 14 6 4 40 163 134 CRGBS-50
63 M14x1.5 29 16 ±0.2 16 8 4 65 163 135 CRGBS-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
C
yl

Accessories for corrosion-resistant cylinders
Technical data
Clevis foot CRLMC
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ BR BT CK
∅
EB
∅
EM GL HB
∅
OF PH RA TE UL UR CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 H13 –0.4 H13 [g]
32 10 8 10 – 10 21 6.6 – 32 18 38 51 31 4 101 197 320 CRLMC-32
40 11 10 12 – 12 24 6.6 – 36 22 41 54 35 4 139 197 321 CRLMC-40
50 12 12 12 – 16 33 9 – 45 30 50 65 45 4 242 197 322 CRLMC-50
63 15 12 16 15 16 37 9 10.8 50 35 52 67 50 4 303 197 323 CRLMC-63
80 15 14 16 18 20 47 11 12.7 63 40 66 86 60 4 515 197 324 CRLMC-80
100 19 15 20 18 20 55 11 13.7 71 50 76 96 70 4 761 197 325 CRLMC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Ring nut CR
Material:

32 195 582 CRSGS-M10x1,25 32 13 569 CRSG-M10x1,25
40 195 583 CRSGS-M12x1,25 40 13 570 CRSG-M12x1,25
50, 63 195 584 CRSGS-M16x1,5 50, 63 13 571 CRSG-M16x1,5
80, 100 195 585 CRSGS-M20x1,5 80, 100 13 572 CRSG-M20x1,5
125 195 586 CRSGS-M27x2 125 185 361 CRSG-M27x2
Ordering data – Proximity sensor, magnetic reed Technical data� 1 / 10.2-68
Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type
Cable [m]
yp
NO contact
Resistant to corrosion
3-wire 2.5 161 775 CRSMEO-4-K-LED-24
Ordering data – Mounting kit Technical data� 1 / 10.2-70
For∅ Part No. Type For∅ Part No. Type
Mounting kit CRSMBR Mounting kit CRSMB
12 164 581 CRSMBR-12 32 161 763 CRSMB-32
16 164 582 CRSMBR-16 40 161 764 CRSMB-40
20 164 583 CRSMBR-20 50 161 765 CRSMB-50
25 164 584 CRSMBR-25 63 161 766 CRSMB-63
32 163 888 CRSMBR-32 80 161 767 CRSMB-80
40 163 889 CRSMBR-40 100 161 768 CRSMB-100
50 163 890 CRSMBR-50 125 185 365 CRSMB-125
63 163 891 CRSMBR-63
Ordering data – Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive Technical data� 1 / 10.2-21
Switch output Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typep
Cable [m]
yp